

TOWN OF WAYLAND MASSACHUSETTS

01778

WAYLAND HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

41 Cochituate Road (508) 358-3621

WWW.WAYLAND.MA.US

Margery Baston, Chair Lynn Cohen Greg Dale Alex Finlayson Desmond McAuley Seema Mysore

Town of Wayland Wayland Historic District Commission Amended Public Hearing Notice 5/1/2024 @ 2:50 PM Originally Posted 4/29/2024 @ 10:02 AM

The Wayland Historic District Commission will hold a Public Meeting and Hearing on Thursday, May 16, beginning at 7:30 PM that will be held in the Wayland Town Building. The hearing will be regarding the following:

7:35 Eliminate the requirement of an HDC hearing when there is an exterior paint color change within the Historic District. This relates to Mass General Law, Part I, Title VII, Chapter 40C, Section 8. Please see Wayland HDC Rules & Regulations, IV Review of Changes; Criteria, B. Changes Not Requiring Review (4). https://www.wayland.ma.us/historic-district-commission/pages/rules-and-r equlations

7:50 Remove the condensing unit and add a heat pump at the rear of the Wayland Museum & Historical Society at 12 Cochituate Road.

The public is invited to attend, ask questions, and make comments.

Margery Baston Chair, Wayland Historic District Commission